Official Policy

Confidentiality is a hallmark of professionalism.

The Congregational Church of East Sumner and the Sumner-Hartford Food Bank use reasonable efforts to avoid disclosure of information which is confidential, privileged or nonpublic other than in accordance with this privacy policy.

Information Collection, Use, and Sharing

The Congregational Church of East Sumner and the Sumner-Hartford Food Bank gather personally identifiable data when voluntarily submitted by a user, which may include: name, addresses, e-mail addresses and household information (for food bank customers). For example, personally identifiable information may be collected in order to record a stated desire to participate n the Food Bank or from congregants for the purpose of being able to provide church information and any giving information a congregant may request.

We share food bank customer information with Good Shepherd Food Bank, who, in turn, does not share that with anyone else.

We are the sole owners of the information collected. We will not sell or rent this information to anyone.

We will not share your information with any third party outside of our organization other than Good Shepherd Food Bank for food bank related information.

Periodically Congregational Church of East Sumner and the Sumner-Hartford Food Bank will send electronic communications in emails or Facebook postings to our to congregants and food bank customers. Recipients retain the option to opt-out of these communications at any point in time.

If you sign up to receive news and information from us via our web site, you are electing to receive e-mail communication from us. During registration a user is required to give certain information (such as name and email address). This information is used to contact you about our programs and other areas on our site in which you have expressed interest. At your option, you may also provide additional preference information, but it is not required.

We do not collect your IP (Internet Protocol) address and we do not use 'cookies'.

The information which Congregational Church of East Sumner and the Sumner-Hartford Food Bank automatically gathers, such as the numbers of visitors to our site. This information enables us to be sensitive and provide timely information on the site.

Your Access to and Control Over Information

You are given the opportunity to "opt-out" of having your personally identifiable data used for communication purposes. To access your data, you can do the following at any time:

- Change/correct any data we have about you.
- "Opt-out" of having your personally identifiable data used for communication purposes.
- Express any concern you have about our use of your data.

If at any time you would like to update, correct or delete your information, you can simply contact us directly to change your information.

Links

This web site contains a link only to the church's Facebook page.

Security

We have put in place commercially reasonable physical, electronic, and managerial procedures designed to safeguard and secure the information we collect online for reasonable foreseeable risk. However, due to the open communication nature of the Internet we cannot guarantee that communication between you and us and you will be free from unauthorized access by third parties. CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH OF EAST SUMNER AND THE SUMNER-HARTFORD FOOD BANK MAKES NO WARRANTIES AS TO THE SECURITY OF YOUR DATA COMMUNICATIONS, OR THAT THIRD PARTIES WILL NOT GAIN UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO OR MONITOR YOUR COMPUTER(S) OR ONLINE COMMUNICATIONS. YOU AGREE THAT CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH OF EAST SUMNER AND THE SUMNER-HARTFORD FOOD BANK WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SUCH ACCESS.

Acceptance of Privacy Policy

By using this web site (https://eastsumnercongregationalchurch.weebly.com), you indicate your acceptance of this Privacy Policy. If you have any concerns about our privacy policy, please contact us at 207-388-2610. Any changes to our privacy policy will be posted to this URL. Please return and check it regularly to be certain you are aware at all times. To the extent permitted by applicable law, your use of our web site and our use of your personally identifiable information shall be governed by the most current privacy policy.

Should you have other questions or concerns about these privacy policies, please send us an email at esumnercc@gmail.com